



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

18 July 2024

Cleansing Notice

Notice under Section 708a(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)

Stavely Minerals Limited gives notice under Section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Act) in relation to 10,411,142 ordinary fully paid shares in the Company issued without a disclosure document under Section 708 of the Act.

The Company advises that:

- 1. The securities were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act.
- 2. As at the date of this notice:
 - a) the Company has complied with the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act, as they apply to the Company;
 - b) the Company has complied with section 674 and 674A of the Corporations Act; and
 - c) there is no "excluded information" within the meaning of sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act which is required to be disclosed by the Company under section 708A(6)(e) of the Corporations Act.

Authorised for lodgement by Amanda Sparks, Director and Company Secretary.



ASX Code: SVY Shares on issue: 482M ABN 33 119 826 907 Head Office 168 Stirling Hwy Nedlands, Western Australia 6009 T: +61 8 9287 7630 E: info@stavely.com.au W: stavely.com.au